AY 2023/24 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) Criminology with Police Studies

Duration: 3 years Full-time

Total crediting rating: 360

UCAS code: LN32

Award: BA (Hons) - 360 credits

Subsidiary Awards: DipHE - 240 credits
CertHE - 120 credits

Level 4

Entry requirements: see Undergraduate Prospectus

Core:

SOC4003
S0C4023
SOC4033
S0OC4013

Level 5

Students are required to take:
Introduction to Criminology
Violence in Society

Policing and Protecting the State
Social Sciences Skills

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:

SOC5063
SOC5033
SOC5083
SOC5053

Students are required to take:

Tackling Crime and Policing Issues

Changing Perspectives in Policing

Victimology

Research Methods and Professional Placement

Level 6 — with effect from September 2023
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
SOC6045
SOC6015

Options:
SOC6033
SOC6003
SOC6043
SOC6023
SOC6053

Students are required to take:
Dissertation
Professional Learning Through Work
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CRMAPOL
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 30 credits
Sem1&?2 45 credits
Sem1&?2 15 credits

Students are required to choose 60 credits from the following modules:

Justice, Punishment & Human Rights
Crimes of the 21st Century

Policing Priorities

Gender and Society

Genocide Studies

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits
30 credits



